

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Daugherty

- 1 Amend the Finance Committee Report, dated March 3, 2022, page 2,
- 2 strike line 13 and substitute:
- 3 "Page 3, line 27, strike "MAKES A FRIVOLOUS" and substitute "FILES A".
- 4 Page 4, line 1, after "PAID" insert "DESCRIBED IN SUBSECTION (5)(b) OF
- 5 THIS SECTION AND".
- 6 Page 2, after line 32 insert:
- 7 "Page 4, line 17, strike "FRIVOLOUS" and substitute "SUBJECT TO THE
- 8 PENALTY UNDER THIS SUBSECTION (5)".
- 9 Page 3, line 6, strike "FRIVOLOUS".
- 10 Page 3, line 25, strike "FRIVOLOUS" and substitute "SUBJECT TO THE
- 11 PENALTY UNDER THIS SUBSECTION (5)".

** **